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SOURCE AND C BTENT 

Data for this report are collected by mail questionnaires from dairy 
factories, concentrated m.tlk manufacturers, public and semi public cold stor-
egos, meat packers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central warehouses of 
chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and firma 
are required to report all stocks 1ld in their own establishments or in spe-
cially renteC& rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first business day of 
the month. 

Stocks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtaiied with the 
co-operation of the provincial governments. 

I, 

I, 

INDEX 

Stocks of Butter ........ . ... ...... ... .. ........ ... ... ..... Paga 2 

Cheese (Cheddar) 3 •e.............................. 

* N  Concentrated MilkProduots 	...................... " 4 

" Eggs 	•••S....•................................... " 5 

" Poultry Meat 	....................e.......... 	S... 7 & 8 

N N  Poultry Meat in 9 Cities ........................ " 10 & U ti, 

" In transit — Butter, Cheddar Cheese, Eggs 
and Poultry Meat 12 

N 

I, 



STOCKS OF DAIRYAND POULTRY PRODUCTS 

:y 1, 1961 

Ji•1 iiuirLt 

At the opening of business on May 1, 1962 the stocks of creamery 
butter on hand in Canada amounted to 82,052,000 lb0 Cold Storage Warehouses had 
in store 55,897,000 lb0 while dairy factories held 25,935,000 lb. The summary total 
was lower than last year by 3.4 million pounds. The five year average 1957-61 of 
May 1 stocks is 60 9 096 0000 lb. The April 1962 "into-storage" movement was 3.9 mill-
ion pounds as compared with a similar movement of 2,3 million pounds last year0 

CHEDDAR CHEESE: 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 47,863,000 lb0 consisting 
of 47,559,000  lb0 Canadian and 304,000 lb0 in transit0 There were no stocks of 
imported cheddar cheese on hand on May 1, 1962. The summary total was higher than 
last year by 4.2 million pounds and showed an "out-of-storage" movement of 4,6 
million pounds for April 1962. 

CONCENTRATED MILK PRODUCTS: 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufacturers amoun-
ted to 25,179,000 lb. which was a decrease of 3.2 million pounds from last year. The 
"out-of-storage" movement of evaporated whole milk for April 1962 was 1.3 million 
-unds. Stocks of the chief by-products, skim milk powder, amounted to 20,502,000 lb. 
decrease of 4.2 million pounds from last year and an increase of 268 thousand pounds 
ier last month, 

The May 1, 1962 report shows 10,000 cases of cold storage eggs and 
51,000 cases of fresh eggs0 There were no shell eggs reported in transit. Frozen 
eggs totalled 4,842,000 lb. being 523 thousand pounds higher than the 1961 figures. 
The "out-of-storage" movement of April 1962 was 57 thousand pounds as compared with 
a similar movement of 130 thousand pounds during April 1961. 

POULTRY MEAT: 

The summary total of dressed and eviscerated poultry meat stocks at 
May 1 9  1962 was higher than last year by 7.0 million pounds. An "out-of-Storage" 
movement of 6.6 million pounds Is shown for the month of April 1962. By kind, the 
dressed and eviscerated quantities In stock, the latter in brackets were Chicken 
806 9 000 lb. (5,302,000) lb. Fowl 1,732,000 lb0 (3 9 343,000) lb. and Turkey 615,000 lb. 
(11,762,000) lb0 There were 25,000 lbo of poultry meat reported in transit on May 1, 
1962. 

NOTE: 

A number of poultry killing and processing plants and some storage 
premises not previously listed for reporting the stocks, have been added to the list 
of reporting firms since October 1961. Therefore current stock data are not fully 
cornparable with data for the corresponding month last year. (See footnote Page 8). 
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2. 	 STOCKS OF BUTTER 

:1n cold stcres and dairy fact.cries in Canada - May 1, 1962 

CREAMERY BUTTER 	May 1, 1962 	Apr. 1, 1962 	May 1, 1961 
Preliminary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA 	TOTAL 	82.052 jj 	78121 	85.489 
In Cold Storages 	55,897 	55,411 	64,480 
In Dairy Factories 	25,935 	22,640 	20,974 
In Transit 	200 	70 	35 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 212 
In Cold Storages 101 124 142 
In Dairy Factories 111 75 115 

Nova Scotia 	TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 52 90 33 
In Dairy Factories 172 179 163 

New Brunswick 	TOTAL 218 
In Cold Storages 100 115 342 
In Dairy Factories 118 318 182 

iebec 	TOTAL 44,750 44.589 45.102 
In Cold Storages 33,266 34,508 36,689 
In Dairy Factories 11,484 10,081 8,413 

Ontario 	TOTAL 19.449 17.910 14306 
In Cold Storages 11,722 11,199 8,351 
In Dairy Factories 7,727 6,711 5,955 

Manitoba 	TOTAL 4864 4.106 9905 
In Cold Storages 4,135 3,560 9,202 
In Dairy Factories 729 546 703 

skatchewan 	TOTAL 7,308 6527 10,860 
In Cold Storages 3,140 3,077 6,867 
In Dairy Factories 4,168 3,450 3,993 

Alberta 	TOTAL 1189 2,662 3,457 
In Cold Storages 1,911 1,582 2,150 
In Dairy Factories 1,278 1,080 1,307 

British Columbia 	TOTAL 	1,618 	1.356 
In Cold Storages 	1,470 	1,156 	 704 
In Dairy Factories 	- 11B 	200 	1143 

5 year average 1957-61 	60,096 

WHEY BUTTER 	 91 	88 	113 

1/ Not including Butter Oil Stocks, 82,180 thousand pounds at May 1, 1962. 



STOCKS OF CHEDDAR CHEESE 	 3. 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - May 1, 1962 

CuJLitr.  
Preliminary 	ilevi sed 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 47,863 52.495 
In Cold Storages 43,545 49,463 39,157 
In Dairy Factories 4,014 2,956 4,319 
In Transit 304 76 190 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 
In Cold Storages V ./ 25 
In Dairy Factories 64 115 104 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 66 
In Cold Storages 24 66 

New Brunswick TOTAL 22 100  2-0  
In Cold Storages 59 82 65 
In Dairy Factories 20 18 25 

uebec TOTAL 22170 23.920 ___ 
in Cold Storages 21,699 23,599 19099 
In Dairy Factories 471 321 570 

Ontario TOTAL 23.515 26295 20.690 
In Cold Storages 20,541 24,237 17,621 
In Dairy Factories 2,974 2,058 3,069 

)nitoba TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 166 210 195 
In Dairy Factories 86 88 140 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 60 53 54 
In Dairy Factories 49 54 55 

Alberta TOTAL Plo 
1 1038 

In Cold Storages 446 906 
In Dairy Factories 124 93 132 

British Col*mibja TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 550 616 647 

- 	 In Dairy Factories 22 209 224 	-- 

IMPORTED CHEESE 
(included in above figures) - - 

ss than three firms reporting this item. 	The figures therefore cannot be 
-town separately but are included with dairy factories. 



4. 	STOCKS OF CONCENTRATED MILK IN COLD STORAGES, WAREHOUSES 

AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA OWNED AND }LD BY/OR FOR MANUFACTURE2L ) 

May 1, 1962 

May 1, 1962 	Apr. 1, 1962 	May 1, 1961 

Preliminary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CONCENTRATED WHOLE MILK 

Condensed Whole Milk ILI 1,570 

Case V / 979 
Bulk 741 667 591 

Evaporated Whole Milk 25.179 26.458 28333 

Whole Milk Powder 2.298 1.935 2.930 

Spray Process 2,256 1,879 2,885 
Roller Process 42 56 45 

Partly Scimmed Milk 

ipo.r.ti or 	Cjnce 	:aLd 2 31 2.005 

 HAT  i~,J !' ILK BIPI()U2i S 

dm-milk 

Evaporated 65 66 68 
Condensed 70 71 123 

dm-milk Powder 20.502 20234 24 3659 

Spray Process 18,184 18,707 21,030 
Roller Process 2,318 1,527 3,629 

Buttermilk Powder 995 884 4138 

Casein 1,109 1,122 1,280 

Whey Powder 2,127 2,562 394 

j/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figure3 therefore cannot be 
howr., qerarately but are mci uded with "bu'k" - 



EGGS IN COLD STORAGES AND EGG STATIONS IN CANADA 
	

5 . 

1962. 

May 1, 
1962 

Preliminary 

Apr. 1, 
1962 

Revised 

May 1, 
1961 

May 1, 
1962 

Preliminar 

Apr. 1, 
1962 

Revised 

May 1, 
1961 

CCLI) STCAGE FRESH 
C A N A D A 
(000 cases) 10 9 11 51 / 40 49 

3 
Maritimes - 6 2 2 
Quebec - - 20 5 8 
Ontario 5 4 6 19 18 
Manitoba - - 

- 4 5 7 
Saskatchewan - - 7 2 6 
Alberta 2 2 4 2 5 5 
British Columbia 	2 2 3 2 3 

FROZEN 

A N A D A 
DOO lb.) 

May 1, 1962 
Preliminary 

WHOLE 	YOLK 	WHITES 	TOTAL 

2.856 /V1 	L055 	4.842 

Apr. 1, 
1962 

Revised 

TOTAL 

4899 

May 1, 
1961 

TOTAL 

4.319 

59 
697 

1,371 
1,558 

235 
188 
211 

Maritimes 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

E G G SUMMARY 
(000 cases) 

Shell Eggs 

In Transit (page 12) 

6 450 
3.36 861 
328 1,549 
488 1,597 

- 73 
70 107 
27 175 

Apr. 1, 1962 
Revised 

49 

405 
762 

1,374 
1,950 

65 
99 

244 

May 1, 1961 

60 

444 

	

539 
	186 

	

866 
	

355 

	

809 
	

300 

	

72 
	1 

	

31 
	

6 

	

65 
	

83 

May 1, 1962 
Preliminary 

61 

Frozen Eggs (38.5 lb. per case) 	126 	 127 	 112 

TOTAL 	 187 	176 	 172 

t/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included in Tota1 
These figures include estimates of 3,000 cases Fresh Eggs and 30,000 lb. 
Frozen Whole Eggs. 



6. 	STOCKS OP POULTRY MEAl IN CANADA 

May 1 1  1962 

May 1, 1962 	 Apr. 1, 1962 	May l 
Preliminary 	Revised 	196.1 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total - 	- 	-- - thousand pounds - 
TOTAL POULTRY MEAl' 

C A N A D A 3.3149 22.006 26.255 / 4.808 27.987 12,795 19.241 

Maritimes 9 827 836 31 1,029 1,060 848 
Quebec 632 4,302 4,934 745 5,414 6,159 3,786 
Ontario 1,716 8 5,248 9,964 2 9 930 10,820 13,750 6,062 
Manitoba 380 3,668 4 9 048 397 42 428 4,825 3 9 001 
Saskatchewan 39 10 063 1,102 34 1039 1073 906 
Alberta 68 2,183 2,251 97 2,737 2,834 2,743 
Br. Columbia 505 1,715 2,220 574 2,220 2,794 4895 

CHICKEN UP TO 3 1/2 lb. 

C A N A D A 2.563 2752 182 2810 2.999 1.900 

Maritimea - 148 148 101 101 46 
Quebec 106 809 915 115 903 4018 652 

tario 33 719 732 17 752 769 307 
Manitoba 173 173 213 213 246 
Saskatchewan - 43 43 - 55 55 77 
Alberta 4 388 392 4 389 393 365 
Br. Columbia 66 283 349 53 397 450 207 

CHICKEN 3 1/2 lb. and OVER 

C A N A D A L11 2739 3.356 §10 3.037 3.707 3.360 

Maritimea 4 334 138 3 160 163 232 
Quebec 186 1,322 11508 236 1008 1,544 1,110 
Ontario 268 413 681 279 516 795 319 
Manitoba 37 414 451 47 556 603 937 
Saskatchewan 8 154 162 7 161 168 229 
Alberta 42 144 186 43 200 243 286 
Br. Columbia 72 158 230 

FOWL 

55 336 191 247 

CANADA 1.732 3.343 5.075 2.926 4.39 7.565 5.699 

Maritimea 5 93 98 28 101 129 215 
Quebec 189 351 540 206 514 720 555 
Ontario 1,369 1,891 3,260 2,508 2,499 5,007 3 9 425 
Manitoba 73 459 532 74 716 790 492 
Saskatchewan 21 54 75 16 85 101 193 
Alberta 5 290 295 18 436 454 559 
Br. Columbia 70 205 275 76 288 364 260 

For Footnotes see Page 8. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY NEAT IN CANADA 
	

7 , 

May 1, 1962 

May 1, 1962 	 Apre 1, 1962 	May 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1961 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 
- thousand pounds - 

TURKEY UNDER 8 lb. 

C A N A D A 2 1.064 1.066 2 1,561 1.563 

Maritimes - 53 53 - 117 117 52 
Quebec 2 246 248 2 322 324 256 
Ontario 465 465 772 772 229 
Manitoba - 232 232 225 225 73 
Saskatchewan 

- 5 5 - 7 7 4 
Alberta - 40 40 - 48 48 55 
Br. Columbia - 23 23 70 70 17 

TURKEY 8 lb. and UNDER 16 lb. 

C A N A D A 244 3.470 3.714 DO 5.442 5.772 1711 

Maritimes - 151 151 - 255 255 66 
Quebec 55 628 683 61 1,110 1,171 361 
Ontario 6 19 669 10 675 13 2,576 2,589 535 P 	Manitoba 62 294 356 79 342 421 238 
Saskatchewan - 200 200 - 290 290 83 
Alberta 11 265 276 9 486 495 245 
Br. Columbia 110 263 373 168 383 551 183 

TURKEY 16 lb. and OVER 

C A N A D A 162 7.228 7,597 499 8.865 ii.505 

Maritimes - 180 180 - 225 225 184 
Quebec 58 709 767 84 973 1,057 670 
Ontario 55 2,564 2 0 619 97 3,173 3,270 1,018 
Manitoba 68 1,866 1,934 77 2,177 2,254 824 
Saskatchewan 10 599 609 11 727 738 301 
Alberta 809 809 23 883 906 867 
Br. Columbia 178 501 679 207 707 914 641 

TOTAL TURKEY 

C A N A D A Lij 11.762 12.377 831 15.868 16.699 6.902 

Maritimea - 384 384 - 597 597 302 
Quebec 115 1,583 1 9 698 147 2,405 2 2 552 1,287 
Ontario 61 4,698 4,759 110 6021 6,631 1,782 
Manitoba 130 29 392 2,522 156 2,744 2 0 900 1,135 
Saskatchewan 10 804 814 11 1,024 1 9 035 388 
Alberta 11 1,114 1,125 32 1,417 1,449 1,167 
Br. Columbia 288 787 1,075 375 1,160 1035 841 

For Footnote see page 8 



8. 	 STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN CANADA 

May 1 I95 

May 1 1962. 	 Apr., 1 1962 	May 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1961 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Evi8cerated Total Total 

- thousand pounds - 

DUCK 

CA N A D A 

Maritimes 
- 10 10 - 5 5 8 

Quebec 9 115 124 11 135 146 57 
Ontario 49 49 V 193 193 48 
Manitoba V 23 23 30 30 17 
Saskatchewan 

- 7 7 - 4 4 II 
Alberta 

- 72 72 - 40 40 54 
Br. Coitmibia 6 34 40 6 41 47 12 

C A N A D A 2 
Maritimes 

- 1 1 - 2 2 3 
Quebec 3 14 17 3 17 20 
Ontario 1 8 9 4 11 15 2 
Manitoba 10 10 10 10 3 
Saskatchewan 

- 1 1 - 3 3 2 
Alberta - 2 2 - 3 3 3 
Br. Coltunbia 2/ 1 1 V 1 1 2 

UNCLASSIFIED 

C A N A D A 177 1.252 1.429 168 1.138 1.306 1.152 

Maritimes 
- 57 57 - 63 63 42 

Quebec 24 108 132 27 132 159 119 
Ontario 4 470 474 12 328 340 179 
Manitoba 140 197 337 120 159 279 171 
Saskatchewan - - 

- 7 7 6 
Alberta 6 173 179 - 252 252 309 
Br. Colbia 3 247 250 9 197 206 326 

)J This total includes an estiute of 900,000 lb., for firms failing to report on 
time, This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in the 
specific provinces. It also includes 2,70q000 lb. total poultry meat reported by 
firms which ie not reporting last year, (See page 1) 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are nc1uthd in un:lassifIed, 

There were 25,000 lb. of Poultry Meat in transit on May 1, 



STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA 	9, 

May ). 1902 	Apr 1 1962 	May 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	 191 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POULTRY MEAT 

Quebec 96 450 546 129 625 754 531 
Montreal 478 2,643 3,121 571 3,466 4,037 2 9 578 
Toronto 1,372 2,727 4,099 1,540 3,187 4,727 3,190 
Winnipeg 380 3,254 3,634 397 3,995 4092 2,991 
Regina & Saskatoon 16 687 703 I]. 825 836 516 
Edmonton 23 4105 1,128 32 1 1,313 1045 1,370 
Calgary 47 795 842 64 980 1,044 651 
Vancouver j/ 489 1.25 1. 572 1,676 2248 1 1 846 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 12.912 / 3,316 16.067 19.383 33 

CECZI$UPTO3l/21b 

Quebec 27 69 96 24 119 143 105 
Montreal ao 345 425 91 386 477 346 
Toronto 5 95 100 10 116 126 90 
Winnipeg 167 167 160 160 26 
Regina &Sukatoo* 37 37 - 40 40 57 
Enton 218 218 179 179 233 
Calgary 162 162 186 186 76 
Vancouver .LI 172 223 292 345 204 
TOTAL 9 CiTIES 16 1265 1.428 178 1. 47 1.656 1.357 

I'M .3 1/2 lb.. adU 

Quebec 14 86 100 17 117 134 180 
Montreal 172 981 1,153 216 899 1,115 732 
Toronto 250 238 488 262 251 513 171 
Winnipeg 37 390 427 47 490 537 934 
lagina&Saskatoon 	/ 79 79 V 58 58 110 
Edmonton 9 105 114 10 153 163 153 
Calgary V 30 30 30 30 115 
Vancouver ),/ 116 187 _5 - 102  _Q 
TOTAL 9 C*S ja 2.025 2.57 QZ 2.1OQ 2,707 

na 
Quebec 13 40 53 22 56 78 74 
Montreal 122 206 328 348 331 479 377 
Toronto 1,052 507 1,559 1,143 622 1,765 2,038 
Winnipeg 73 269 342 74 547 621 491 
Regina & Saskatoon 	8 26 34 5 39 44 142 

EntonCalgary 
5 
- 

144 
118 

149 
118 

17 
- 

218 
150 

235 
150 

409 
110 

Vancouvsr / 70 161 211 75 227 302 253 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 2.814 1,484 2,190 3674 

For Footnotea see Page 11 



10. 	STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA 

May 1, 1962 

May 1, 1962 	Apr. 1, 1962 	May 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1961 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TURKEY UNDER 8 lb. 

Quebec - 33 33 - 44 44 32 
Montreal. 2 75 77 2 151 153 139 
Toronto 3/ 169 169 3/ 225 225 68 
Winnipeg 14 - 196 196 73 
Regina & Saskatoon 

- 3/ - - 7 7 4 
Edmonton - 33 33 - 16 16 2 
Calgary - 22 22 - 14 14 9 
Vancouver 1/ 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 

- I __u 
2 e9 2 

TURKEY 8 lb. and UNDER 16 lb. 

Quebec - - 14]. 341 53 
Montreal 55 410 465 61 785 846 274 
Toronto 6 659 665 33 679 692 250 
Winnipeg 62 279 341 79 313 392 235 
Regina & Saskatoon - 333 333 - 188 188 53 
Edmonton 3/ 101 101 213 233 89 
Calgary 3/ 13 123 3/ 217 217 43 
Vancouver 1/ 219 129 162 295 462 181 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 2.004 2237 2.831 3.151 1.178 

TURKEY 16 lb. and OVER 

Quebec 42 116 158 66 .120 186 79 
Montreal 16 536 552 18 776 794 553 
Toronto 54 812 866 97 973 1 1070 438 
Winnipeg 68 1,781 4849 77 2,097 2 9174 821 
Regina & Saskatoon - 400 400 - 482 482 135 
Edmonton - 456 456 - 475 475 352 
Calry 3/ 310 310 3/ 355 355 245 
Vancouver 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 

31 
4762 

___ QZ 529 6 
6.272 

623 
=8 5,120 L61 5807 3.246 

TOTAL TURKEY 

Quebec 42 229 271 66 305 371 164 
Montreal 73 1 303. 1,094 81 1,712 1,793 966 
Toronto 60 1,640 1,700 110 10 877 1,987 756 
Winnipeg 330 2,206 2,336 156 2,606 2,762 1,129 
Regina & Saskatoon - 533 533 - 677 677 192 
Edmonton - 570 570 - 704 704 443 
Calgary - 455 455 - 586 586 297 
Vancouver 1/ 288 583 871 863 1.237 821 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 7237 7.830 27 9.330 10.117 4.768 

For Footnotes see Page 11. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA 	11. 

May 1, 1962 

May 1, 1962 	Apr. 1, 1962 	May 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1961 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

DUCK 

Quebec - 15 15 - 20 20 8 
Montreal 4 20 24 5 32 37 43 
Toronto - 29 29 138 138 38 
Winnipeg 17 17 25 25 17 
Regina & Saskatoon - 6 6 - 3 3 10 
Edmonton - 53 53 - 31 31 38 
Calgary - 20 20 - 8 8 14 
Vancouver 1/ 6 6 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 

Quebec - - - - - 
Montreal 3 12 15 3 14 17 6 
Toronto 1 4 5 3 8 11 1 

Winnipeg 
2/ 8 8 V 8 8 3 

Regina & Saskatoon - 1 1 - 1 1 2 
Edmonton - 1 1 - 2 2 3 
Calgary - 1 1 - 1 1 
Vancouver 1/ V V i 
TYAL9CITIES 28 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Quebec - 11 11 - g 8 - 
Montreal 24 58 82 27 92 119 108 
Toronto 4 214 218 12 175 187 96 
Winnipeg 140 197 337 120 159 279 171 
Regina & Saskatoon 8 5 13 6 7 13 3 
Edmonton 9 14 23 5 26 31 91 
Calgary 47 9 56 64 19 83 39 
Vancouver 1/ 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 20- 

Including New Westminster. 
/ This total includes an estimate of 300,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 

time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in the 
specific cities. 
Less than three firms reporting this iten. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in unclassified. 



12. 	 BUTTER, CHEESE, EGGS AND POULTRY MEAT (TFAMM)IN CANADA 
Reported by Railway Companies 

Max 1 1962 

	

Mayl, 	Mayl, 	Nayl, 	Mayl, 
1962 	1961 	 1962 	196 

IN TRANSIT 	 CREA1ERY BUTTER 	CHEDDAR CHEESE 

	

thousand pounds - 	- thousand pounds - 

CANADA 

	

220 	35 	 304 	190 

Maritime Provinces 	- 	- 	- 
Quebec 	 70 	35 	- 
Ontario 	 45 	- 	38 	- 
Manitoba 	 105 	- 	 38 	76 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	 - 	- 
Alberta 	 - 	- 	228 	114 
British Columbia 	- 	- 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 

Montreal 	 - 	35 	 - 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	.- 	- 
Winnipeg 	 - 	- 	 - 	76 
Edmonton 	 - 	- 	- 	76 
Vancouver 	 - 	- 	- 

IN TRANSIT 	 EGGS 	POULTRY MEAl 

cases - 	- thousand pound 

CANADA 	 - 	- 	25 	25 

Maritime Provinces 	- 	- 	 - 
Quebec 	 - 	- 	25 	- 
Ontario 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Manitoba 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Alberta 	 - 	- 	 - 
British Columbia 	- 	- 	- 	25 

At Principal Railway Terminals 1/ 

Montreal 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	 - 	- 
Winnipeg 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Edmonton 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Vancouver 	 - 	- - 	- 	------ 

Figures for 	included with It]  Transit" 

Average New Weights per Carloads 

Domestic 
Export 

BUTTER CHEESE EGGS POULTRY NEAT 
lb0 lb0 cases lb 

35,000 38,000 600 25,000 
44,800 380000 600 2 

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controll.er 7-HI4F., 
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